
Reverend John J. Huber 

Biographical Information 
YEAR OF BIRTH: 
YEAR OF DEATH: 
ORDINATION: 

1942 
1998 
05/18/1968 

Employment/Assignment History 
6/1968-5/1973 
5/1973-5/1979 
5/1979-6-1983 
6/1983-7/1984 
7/1984-8/1985 
8/1985-8/1991 
8/1991-12/1998 

St. Canice Church, Knoxville, PA 
St. Joseph Church, Duquesne, PA 
St. James Church, Sewickley, PA 
St. Joseph Home for Aged, Pittsburgh, PA 
St. Bernard, Mt. Lebanon, PA 
St. Thomas Aquinas, California, PA 
St. Catherine of Siena, Wireton, PA 

Summary 

In March 2009, a report was made to the Diocese of Pittsburgh of sexual abuse committed 
by Father John J. Huber when he served as the pastor at St. Canice. An adult male reported that 
when he was in fourth or fifth grade, another priest by the name of Father Adams had touched 
him in his genital area. Sometime later, the boy went to confession and told Huber that he may 
be attracted to men. Huber responded that he should attend one-on-one counseling sessions. 
During one of those sessions, Huber performed oral sex on him and then gave him $20.00 
afterwards. The male stated that this occurred on more than one occasion. 

On March 30, 2009, counsel for the Diocese sent a letter to the Allegheny County District 
Attorney's Office, advising of the allegations. 
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