Reverend John J. Huber

Biographical Information		
YEAR OF BIRTH:	1942	
YEAR OF DEATH:	1998	
ORDINATION:	05/18/1968	

Employment/Assignment History

6/1968-5/1973	St. Canice Church, Knoxville, PA
5/1973-5/1979	St. Joseph Church, Duquesne, PA
5/1979-6-1983	St. James Church, Sewickley, PA
6/1983-7/1984	St. Joseph Home for Aged, Pittsburgh, PA
7/1984-8/1985	St. Bernard, Mt. Lebanon, PA
8/1985-8/1991	St. Thomas Aquinas, California, PA
8/1991-12/1998	St. Catherine of Siena, Wireton, PA

Summary

In March 2009, a report was made to the Diocese of Pittsburgh of sexual abuse committed by Father John J. Huber when he served as the pastor at St. Canice. An adult male reported that when he was in fourth or fifth grade, another priest by the name of Father Adams had touched him in his genital area. Sometime later, the boy went to confession and told Huber that he may be attracted to men. Huber responded that he should attend one-on-one counseling sessions. During one of those sessions, Huber performed oral sex on him and then gave him \$20.00 afterwards. The male stated that this occurred on more than one occasion.

On March 30, 2009, counsel for the Diocese sent a letter to the Allegheny County District Attorney's Office, advising of the allegations.